		1.00 1 100	URREAM	MENT (Office)	11.0	-1
		Winie (Fan	Of,	AlG	Dute/Time: 11/11/190 3	sopr
	Annied Cost			Bill to:		
Tol	Inspect Vel	TP RES / OD RES /			To an artist of the second of	
	Verkshop in		100		Insured:	-
of	6.1			waltion	Tet 62.99 5177	
		- 6	10 Serungdoi	n Rond		
	icy No:			Claim No:		
	m Insured:_			Excess		
	ke of Veli: ent's Reservi)				D.O.A. 7/11/2019	
		Trees.				
	KEY	REP. / REV 24 HR	5	- 1	H.O.D. Endocument:	
Date	te/Time:	B. 20pmgivilly	Person Contacted	Words	Vehicle IN OUT	
	te/Time	Action/Instruction	about 1			
Date						-
Date	The same of	PRI ceta/				
Date		PB) 86134-x				
			•			
12	عارباء	A (010)	pm revise	1 PA to	AIG via enel.	
12			pm revise	d PA to	AIG via enel.	40

#### - RE: NEW OD CLAIM - FBL8813G

From: AIG-SQP, Claims-Survey To:

Cc . Fong Andy-SY Sent 11/11/2019 2:56:05 PM

Attachments 20191110\_154812.pg FBL8813G DOAD71119 AIG OD OWS pdf

WI LKK,

Kindly assist to survey, bike in.

Winnie Fan AIG

Claims Service Associate Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #88-16 Singapore 879128

winnie-lw.fangaig.com | www.aig.sg

IMPORTANT NUTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you

----Original Message---From: Sbk E [mailto:sbk5643e@yahoo.com]
Sent: Sunday, November 10, 2019 6:53 PM
To: AIG SGP, Claims-Survey
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: NEW OD CLAIM - FBLB813G

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Good Day. Please refer to the attached file. Please contact us at 62995177 for pre-repair inspection appointment. Thank you very much for your attention.

Regards.

Hike Froduction Pte Ltd



## A Singapore Government Agency Website

## > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Par	ticulars
-------------------	----------

Owner ID Type:

Singapore NRIC

Owner ID:

393H

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

FBL8813G

Vehicle to be Exported:

No

Intended Deregistration

12 Nov 2019

Date:

Vehicle Make:

YAMAHA

Vehicle Model:

MT-10 SP

Primary Colour:

Black

Manufacturing Year:

2017

Engine No.:

N530E008190

Chassis No.:

JYARN455000001390

Maximum Power

Output:

Open Market Value:

\$15,827.00

Original Registration

22 Apr 2017

Date:

First Registration Date:

22 Apr 2017

Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

\$2,375.00

#### Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

No

PARF Eligibility Expiry

PARF Rebate Amount:

Date:

\$0.00

#### Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

21 Apr 2027

COE Category:

D - Motorcycle

COE Period(Years):

10

QP Paid:

\$6,354.00

COE Rebate Amount:

\$4,728.00

Total Rebate Amount:

\$4,728.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 12 Nov 2019

OK



Bite model Type Arry

GREATH BUTMAL SUSTINIANS MASSAGES



#### Yamaha MT-10 SP

Yamaha (/listing/usedbike/brand/yamaha/) Yamaha MT-10 SF (Resing/usestale/model/yamaha-**Brigine Capacity** Class 2 (/inting/usedtske/modet/motorcycle-for-Registration Date 21/09/2017 COE Eapiry Date 20/09/3027 (Fyears 15 marries arts 30000km No. of owners Street Bikes (Flating)usedbike/model/motorcycle-forsale/street-bikes/)

Price: 5GD\$27000

#### DETAILS

Sep 3017 Yameha Mr. 10 SP. Bite Fully Paul, For Refinancing Recommended Bite Shop Interest Rates 6%. Price Include Transfer Fee \$1.2K. Exclude insurance. Bite in Good Condition, Alongs Park Limiter Shelter: No Accident: Function is Similar With B1M, Bike Only Commute To Work. No Touring: Barns Just Changelt: Front And Rear Tyres, Engine OJ. Bixe Bully Raid.

Accessories
Street Engal Abraposis Exhaust. Rooma Side Stotors. Windowskil. 7th Cultur Disprays. Adjustable Other Suspension, Quick Shifter.

Shirley Hiew (LKK	( Auto)	
From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject:	Sbk E <sbk5643e@yahoo.com> Thursday, 13 February 2020 9:12 am Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) SUR Re: FBL 8813G OD Date of Loss: 07/11/2019</sbk5643e@yahoo.com>	
Dear Shirley,		
l agree to your finaliza	ation. I will send you the invoice and DV soon. Thanks.	
Regards,		14
Kwan S. H. Director Bike Production Pte L On Wednesday, Feb	td bruary 12, 2020, 12:08:07 PM GMT+8, Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <shirleyhiew@lkkauto.c< td=""><td>om&gt; wrote:</td></shirleyhiew@lkkauto.c<>	om> wrote:
Dear All,		
Please confirm lu	ump sum of \$5,500.00 @ 4 days of repairs before excess \$1,300/- & GST.	

Thank you.

Best Regards,

## Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From:

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 13 November 2019 5:36 pm

To:

Sbk E

Cc:

SUR

Subject:

FBL 8813G OD Date of Loss: 07/11/2019

Dear All,

As instructed by our client, please proceed to repair the insured vehicle FBL 8813G (Excess \$ 1.300/-).

If there are any check items or supplementary items please inform our office's Assignment Team at Tel: 6741 8434 to arrange our surveyor for inspection.

All supplementary items and unconfirm items are subjected to further approval from insurance company before completion of the repair.

\*Our client reserve their right not to pay if there is no valid approval obtained before repair.

### Kindly refer to the below AIG comments.

Front shock absorber to be under repair basic.

To arrange photo taking for check, suppl & after repair.

Thanks

Regards, Thaddaeus Ng AIG

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>Sur@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

## View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

\*FBL8813G (4431675816SG)

OD Nov 7 2019 6:00PM [CHUA CHIEW WEI, JASON] Bike Production

Reply	Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward	
From	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (AIG_SG), sent on 11/02/2020 21:19 PM.	
To	LKK_HQ Alert - Adi Mandate Approved (\$\$6912.60) - FBL8813G - Claim Handler: Nadaraja, Deeban	

Approved:6912.60:Front shock absorber to repair. To arrange photo taking for check, suppl & after repair. Engine Timing Cover replaced not require to used 4 ltrs engine oil to top-up to revise. After repair photo and front shock absorber & radi

#### **DOCUMENTS SUMMARY**

There are no documents.

## View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

#### \*FBL8813G (4431675816SG)

Nov 7 2019 5:00PM [CHUA CHIEW WEI, JASON] **Bike Production** 

Reply	Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward
From	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (AIG_SG), sent on 27/12/2019 08:08 AM.
To	LKK HO
Subject	Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$6972.60) - FBL8813G - Claim Handler: Nadaraja, Deeban

Approved:6972.60: Front shock absorber to repair. To arrange photo taking for check, suppl & after repair. Engine Timing Cover replaced not require to used 4 ltrs engine oil to top-up to revise.

#### **DOCUMENTS SUMMARY**

There are no documents,

## View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

#### \*FBL8813G (4431675816SG)

OD Nov 7 2019 6:00PM [CHUA CHIEW WEI, JASON] Bike Production

LKK_HQ bject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$7151.00) - FBL8813G - Claim Handler: Khoo, Kay-Eng	LKK_HQ bject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$7151.00) - FBL8813G - Claim Handler: Khoo, Kay-Eng	LKK_HQ bject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$7151.00) - FBL8813G - Claim Handler: Khoo, Kay-Eng	-		Mark as Unread	Print Message	Delete Message		
ubject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$7151.00) - FBL8813G - Claim Handler: Khoo, Kay-Eng	ubject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$7151.00) - FBL8813G - Claim Handler: Khoo, Kay-Eng	ubject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$7151.00) - FBL8813G - Claim Handler: Khoo, Kay-Eng	rom		Pacific Insurar	ice Pte. Lto. (A	14_36/, sent on 1	711/1015 17:15 77:	
		Approved:7151.00:Front shock absorber to repair. To arrange photo taking for check, suppl & after repair.	To	Alart - Ar	ii Mandate Ann	roved (\$\$7151	.00) - FBL8813G	Claim Handler: Khoo, Kay-Eng	
Approved:7151.00:Front snock absorber to repair. To arrange proco taking for crieck, suppl & arter repair.			NATIONAL PROPERTY.			IPE IN FROMIE. 10 A	rrange photo takin	for check, supplied after repairs	

#### **DOCUMENTS SUMMARY**

There are no documents.

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Building

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Nadaraja, Deeban

Date: 30 Jan 2020

### **Preliminary Advice**

Vehicle No

: FBL8813G

Accident Date

: 07/11/2019

Make

: YAMAHA MT-10

Policy No.

: 1800023006

Assignment Date

: 12/11/2019

Excess

: \$\$1,300.00

Date of Inspection

: 11/11/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 4 days

Inspection At

: Bike Production (HQ) No 610 Serangoon Road Singapore 218216

#### Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages front o/s portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

0 (inclusive supp)
0
0
3

:S\$

**Total Loss Consideration** 

Lump Sum Repair

New for Old Value	SS

MAN IOI OID AGING		
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$	25,000.00
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$	4,728.00
	-06	

Salvage Value :SS

20,272.00 :\$\$ Margin for Repair

#### Remarks

(	×	)	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage Kindly let us have your authorisation.
(		)	The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.
7		Y	Other comments :

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933 Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Building

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Nadaraja, Deeban

Date: 17 Dec 2019

## Preliminary Advice

Vehicle No

: FBL8813G

Accident Date

: 07/11/2019

Make

: YAMAHA MT-10

Policy No.

: 1800023006

Assignment Date

: 12/11/2019

Excess

: \$\$1,300.00

Date of Inspection : 11/11/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 4 days

Inspection At

: Bike Production (HQ) No 610 Serangoon Road Singapore 218216

#### Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages front o/s portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	10,450.60 (inclusive supp)
Revised Amount	:S\$	6,972.60 (inclusive supp)
Check Items (Estimated)	;S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	6,972.60

:S\$

### **Total Loss Consideration**

Lump Sum Repair

New for Old Value	:S\$	
Pre-Accident Value	:8\$	25,000.00
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$	4,728.00
Salvage Value	:S\$	
Margin for Repair	:S\$	20,272.00

#### Remarks

- The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage. Kindly let us have your authorisation.
- ) The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.
- ( X ) Other comments: Supplementary amount is \$ 523.60.

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. To:

AIG Building 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Attn:

Date: 12 Nov 2019

#### Preliminary Advice

Vehicle No

: FBL8813G

Accident Date

: 07/11/2019

Make

: YAMAHA MT-10

Policy No.

: 1800023006-01

: \$\$0.00

Assignment Date

: 12/11/2019

Excess

Date of Inspection

: 11/11/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 4 days

Inspection At

: Bike Production (HQ)

No 610 Serangoon Road

Singapore 218216

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages front o/s portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	9,667.00
Revised Amount	:S\$	3,713.00
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	3,438.00
Total	:S\$	7,151.00

Lump Sum Repair :S\$

## **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$	
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$	25,000.00
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$	4,728.00
Salvage Value	:S\$	
Marnin for Repair	-S\$	20,272.00

#### Remarks

(	X	)	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage. Kindly let us have your authorisation.
(		)	The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

Other comments:

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	entras Japanen en alle de la composition della c
U-74 - XLIME TO LINE AND ADDRESS.	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	08/11/2019 15:14
Date Of Accident	07/11/2019 18:40
Exact Location Of Accident	KPE TOWARDS TPE ENTRANCE FROM PIE (CHANGI)
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
unique l'exclusion possible l'est	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	FBL8813G
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CHUA CHIEW WEI, JASON
NRIC No	S8109393H
Email Address	OVERLOADED@ROCKETMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-93621352
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-93621352
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	YAMAHA
Model	MT-10-998CC
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USAGE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	YES
If No, Please state action to be taken	
Vehicle Category	MOTORCYCLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 1800023006-01

Cover Note Number

#### Driver

Name of Driver CHUA CHIEW WEI, JASON

NRIC No S8109393H Date Of Birth 03/04/1981 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 02/02/2018

Driving Experience 1 YEAR AND 9 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-93621352

Fax Number

Contact Niimher OFFICE.03621352 Address

BLK 162B RIVERVALE CRESCENT #14-218

Postcode -

542162

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

#### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - MAJOR/MINOR RD

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

#### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

POLICE STATION NAME [OTHER]

MACPHERSON NPP

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

#### REFER TO STATEMENT AND POLICE REPORT

#### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

FBM906U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

LAW SEE KIAT

NRIC/Passport Number

S7442142C

Contact Number

96282424

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

RIGHT LEG (SLIGHT SWELLING)

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBL8813G

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Address

Postcode

#### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2**

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBM906U

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Address

Postcode

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Date & Time:

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Sketch Plan Pg. 2 SKETCH PLAN DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT polite 10017 DECLARATION I/We decore the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Driver's Signature Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

litame:

NRIC/FIN NO.:





Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054 1 of 3 Report No. T/20191108/2063

Tel No: 1800-7449999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 08/11/2019 13:44		fade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 17	
Informa	nt's Partice	ulars	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS.	和罗伊马马哈拉州(伊州)	
Name of Informant: CHUA CHIEW WEI, JASON			Address: APT BLK 162B RIVERVALE CRESCENT #14-218 SINGAPORE 542162		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8109393H			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 93621352		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		EN	Email:		
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 38 03/04/1981		Date of Birth: 03/04/1981	Type of Informant: Rider		
Race: Chinese		1	Language: Institution / School Nam		
Occupation: SWIMMING COACH		н	Driving Licence Information Class: 2B,2A,2,3	: Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 07/11/2019 18:40	Type of Location Straight Road	
KPE > TPE	AYA LEBAR EXPRE			Road Speed Limit:	
Cital				Traffic Volume: Heavy	
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy	

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBL8813G	Motorcycle	YAMAHA	MT-10 SP	Black	Slightly Damaged	0
FBM906U	Motorcycle					0

Details of Vehicle Insurance			CHECK WINDOW
Vehicle No. Insurance Company	Insurance No.	Effective	Expiry Date





Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

Report No. T/20191108/2063

2 of 3

Tel No: 1800-7449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of V	shicle Insurance	hat and only of the be		DE VILLE
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No.	Effective	Expiry Date
FBL8813G	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE.	1800023006-01	22/04/2019	21/04/2020

Details of Perso	n Involved	TO ANGELLE	TO SAME OF S		W-15-30	Commission (In Fig.	
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No						
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL			Use of Pe	destrian	Cross	ing: NA	
Rider		144	45.45	9 A S B B	S THE P	The state of the s	
Name	CHUA CHIEW WEI, JASON			ID No.		S8109393H	
Related Vehicle	FBL8813G (Motorcycle)			Conta	ct No.	93621352	
Hospital/Clinic	BOK FAMILY CLINIC PTE LTD			Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: 2B,2A,2,3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	08/11/2019		Date Disc			/2019	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	03		e of Injury Slight			
Rider	W. Alexander Side and Side		Marine State A	W10850	10000	THE PARTY OF THE P	
Name	LAW SEE KIAT			ID No		S7442142C	
Related Vehicle	FBM906U (Motorcycle)			Conta	ct No.	96282424	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	harge	NIL		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o		NIL		

#### Brief Details.

On 7/11/2019 at about 1840hrs while traveling on KPE towards TPE at the entrance from PIE(Changi). While travelling at about 40km when suddenly after passing one vehicle, one motorbike, FBM906U then came out of the front of the vehicle which I immediately engaged e-brake however was unable to stop in time, I tried to avoid the biker by swerving left however he then hit onto the right front portion of my motorbike causing damage to my radiator and front fork. We both stopped and exchanged particulars for insurance claims. I went to see a doctor on 8/11/2019 at Bok Family Clinic Pte Ltd and was given 3 days MC for pain on right leg area(slight swelling).

I will be proceeding with insurance claims.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20191108/2063

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

Tel No: 1800-7449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Sketch Plan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sgt 1 SHAUN CHUA YONG QUAN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 08/11/2019 13:44
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / Sgt 2 SHARIFAH NOR FARIZAN BINTE SYED MOHD SAID Contact No.: 65476172	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	<del></del>

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repodiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report

08/11/2019 15:14

Date Of Accident

07/11/2019 18:40

Exact Location Of Accident

KPE TOWARDS TPE ENTRANCE FROM PIE (CHANGI)

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

FBL8813G

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

CHUA CHIEW WEI, JASON

NRIC No S8109393H

Email Address

OVERLOADED@ROCKETMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-93621352

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-93621352

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

YAMAHA

Model

MT-10-998CC

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USAGE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

ES.

If No. Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

1800023006-01

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver CHUA CHIEW WEI, JASON

 NRIC No
 S8109393H

 Date Of Birth
 03/04/1981

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 02/02/2018

Driving Experience 1 YEAR AND 9 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-93621352

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-93621352

EMail Address OVERLOADED@ROCKETMAIL.COM

Address BLK 162B RIVERVALE CRESCENT #14-218

Postcode 542162

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

venicie

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - MAJOR/MINOR RD

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

NO

YES

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes Please state which Police Station

POLICE STATION NAME [OTHER] MACPHERSON NPP

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT AND POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

FBM906U

96282424

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver LAW SEE KIAT NRIC/Passport Number S7442142C

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Contact Number

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1** 

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts wom?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

RIGHT LEG (SLIGHT SWELLING)

FBL8813G

#### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2**

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBM906U

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance.
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid:
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature [If driver is not the policyholder]

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Perfonnel's Signature

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

	Sketch Plan Pg. 2	
SKETCH PLAN	12	PIE ->
	KBE TOE LOUNGE TOU	
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	
Refer to police	1901/ T/20191108/	1065
DECLARATION  I/We decore the foregoing part	iculars are true in every respect.	Ŋ.
Policyholder's Senature Dare & Time:	Oriver's Signature (If shiver is not the policyholder) Oute & Time:	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: UPIC/FILENO:





Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054 1 of 3 Report No. T/20191108/2063

Tel No: 1800-7449999

REPORT OF	A TRAFF	IC ACCIDENT
-----------	---------	-------------

	ne Report N 019 13:44	Aade:	Vide Report No.;	Station Diary No.: 17		
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars	Sale of the Market Sales	The Later State of the State of		
Name of Informant: CHUA CHIEW WEI, JASON			Address: APT BLK 162B RIVERVALE CRESCENT #14-218 SINGAPORE 542162			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8109393H			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 93621352		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		EN.	Email:			
Sex: Male	Age: 38	Date of Birth: 03/04/1981	Type of Informant: Rider	77		
Race: Chinese			Language: Institution / School Na			
Occupation: SWIMMING COACH		н	Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,2A,2,3 Date of Expiry:			

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 07/11/2019 18:40	Type of Location Straight Road
KPE > TPE	YA LEBAR EXPRE			
Weather: Clear				Road Speed Limit:
		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:
Traffic Flow: One Way		Not Controlled		Heavy

Details of Vehicle Involved							
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger	
FBL8813G	Motorcycle	YAMAHA	MT-10 SP	Black	Slightly Damaged	0	
FBM906U	Motorcycle					0	

Details of V	ehicle Insurance		AL MARCHINE	
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date





2 of 3

Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054

Report No. T/20191108/2063

Tel No: 1800-7449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance						
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date		
FBL8813G	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE.	1800023006-01	22/04/2019	21/04/2020		

Details of Perso	n Involved	W 34×4	Jane Weiger	23770	III S	
Any Pedestrian Ir	ivolved; No					
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL		Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA			
Rider				-500	0.74	1 (1-50) (1 Fag) H-1/2 (200)
Name	CHUA CHIEW WEI,	JASON		ID No.		S8109393H
Related Vehicle	FBL8813G (Motorcycle)		Contact No.		93621352	
Hospital/Clinic	BOK FAMILY CLINIC PTE LTD			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 2B,2A,2,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	08/11/2019		Date Disch	charge 08/11		/2019
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	03	Degree of I	ee of Injury Slight		
Rider			THE KARLET OF	ASS.	15/8	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY
Name	LAW SEE KIAT			ID No	3	S7442142C
Related Vehicle	FBM906U (Motorcyc	ie)		Contact No.		96282424
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disch	narge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	Injury	NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 7/11/2019 at about 1840hrs while traveling on KPE towards TPE at the entrance from PIE(Changi). While travelling at about 40km when suddenly after passing one vehicle, one motorbike, FBM906U then came out of the front of the vehicle which I immediately engaged e-brake however was unable to stop in time, I tried to avoid the biker by swerving left however he then hit onto the right front portion of my motorbike causing damage to my radiator and front fork. We both stopped and exchanged particulars for insurance claims. I went to see a doctor on 8/11/2019 at Bok Family Clinic Pte Ltd and was given 3 days MC for pain on right leg area(slight swelling).

I will be proceeding with insurance claims.





Police Station Of Origin: MacPherson NPP 54 Pipit Road #01-82/84 SINGAPORE 370054 3 of 3 Report No. T/20191108/2063

Tel No: 1800-7449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Sketch Plan

NP158

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sgt 1 SHAUN CHUA YONG QUAN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 08/11/2019 13:44
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / Sgt 2 SHARIFAH NOR FARIZAN BINTE SYED MOHD SAID Contact No.: 65476172	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	



# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

#### MOTORCYCLE AUTOVANTAGE MOTORCYCLE

Name of Policyholder

: CHUA CHIEW WEI, JASON (CAI ZHOUWEI, JASON)

Period of Insurance

: 22 Apr 2019 To 21 Apr 2020

Engine No.

: N530E008190

Chassis No.

: JYARN455000001390

Vehicle No.

: FBL8813G

Policy No.

: 1800023006-01

Endorsement No.

Issued Date

: 03 Apr 2019

#### ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: YAMAHA MT-10

Engine Capacity/Tonnage : 998.00 CC

: Named Driver Basis

Sum Insured : Market Value Off Peak Car : No

First Year of Registration : 2017

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

Driver Restriction

a) The Policyholder
 b) Any parson who is named as a "named thiver" under this Policy.

Age Condition

: Not Applicable

Limitation as to use\* :

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The Policy does not cover 1) use for tive or reward;

2) use for thing fulfills, driving test, recing, poce-making, reliability trial or speed-triving;
3) use for the samings of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business; and
4) use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered Inoperative by Section II of the Moser Venicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

#### EXCESS

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$1300 Theft - \$0

Section 2

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen : NA

000000 in time-" in Plike Property I Cita Ltd No estraior to escuerament is allowed

enties with our written consent

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

CHUA CHEW WEI, JASON (CAI ZHOUWEI, JASON) - \$1300 (Own Damage)

## APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Any accross repairs to the Vehicle must be carried out by one of our Authorised Repairors. Within the first 3 years of the first registration of the Vehicle in Singapore, You have the option of having the colomit repairs carried out at the floir Agent's workshop, or other Approved Repairing Centres/AC Authorised Repairins, please contact our 24-hour socident emergency hottine at +65 6336 5200. Attenditively, You may refer to A/G website www.aig.com.ag or A/G SG Mitchis App. Simply search and download "A/G SG" from (Tunes or Google Play.

#### IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: BIKE PRODUCTION PTE LTD

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 188), Part IV c the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Related to the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks)

#### BIKE PRODUCTION PTE LIL

Co Reg No: 200007407G 610 Serangoon Road Singspore 218215

Tel: 63922555 Fax: 62975400

0500656016

COWELL - BIKE PRODUCTION 8 BURN ROAD #99-09 TRIVEX SINGAPORE 369977 ANSP-NONLIFE Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pts. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

00

## **BIKE PRODUCTION PTE LTD**

610, Serangoon Road S(218216) Tel: 63922555, 62995177 Fax: 62975400 ROC/ GST Reg No.: 200007407G

Date: 8 Nov 2019

ASSESSMENT FOR REPAIR: YAMAHA MT-10 SP - FBL8813G

Chassis No.: JYARN455000001390 Engine No.: N530E008190

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Taufill 4+773+47
Revert Not Anthorise

11/11/19 @ 520pm

Exess: to be advise.

LumpsumResurvey after report

04 days.

Qty	Description	<u>Estimate</u>	,
1 pc 2 pcs 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc 1 pc	Front right fork assy Steering stem bearings Front right brake disk Front fork steering headcrown Front fork steering stem with bearing Front head fairing assembly Front right side air intake Yamaha logo Right side coolant cover Spare coolant tank Radiator assy Radiator hose Exhaust gasket Exhaust header assy Right engine cover Right engine cover gasket Brake pedal assy	\$1,990.00 / ? \$110.00 × \$490.00 ? > \$550.00 × \$550.00 × \$1,050.00 ? > \$1,050.00 ? > \$1,050.00 ? > \$1,050.00 \$1,400.0	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	Less discount 10%	\$8,380.00 \$838.00 \$7,542.00	6360. 5724
MC Inc.	Special nett items	455.00 40	
1 pc	Radiator coolant	\$55.00 44	1 60
4 pcs	Fully synthetic engine oil @ \$30.00		
1)	Towing charges  Keplace, realign and adjust above damaged parts, check wiring and	\$100.00 7	Town.
2)	lighting system To replace and balance front wheel	\$800.00 <b>2</b>	3
3)	rim	\$120:00 ×	nn
3)	To knock, straighten chassis & body		MM-
4)	balancing To remove/refit, replace (if damage) check and	<del>- \$450.00 ×</del>	
5)	straighten front fork tubes.	\$180.00	20
6)	Spray painting	\$300.00 (	
<ul> <li>Parts prices are</li> </ul>	sped part(s) during resurvey subject to co <b>Total</b> , Estimate ey is on a "Wilhout Prejudice" besis	\$9,667.00	665
	we estimate is subjected to the prevailing GST of 7%		6589

Page 1



8upp. COOLANT CONNETTOR

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

The Repairer of the following:

• To resurvey before after spray painting

- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- \* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- + No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- + Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Admowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

### **BIKE PRODUCTION PTE LTD**

610, Serangoon Road S(218216) Tel: 63922555, 62995177 Fax: 62975400

ROC/ GST Reg No.: 200007407G

Date: 8 Nov 2019

## ASSESSMENT FOR REPAIR: YAMAHA MT-10 SP - FBL8813G

Chassis No.: JYARN455000001390 Engine No.: N530E008190

Estimate Description Qty \$1,990.00 Front right fork assy 1 pc \$110.00× n/ Steering stem bearings 2 pcs \$490.00 Txnn Front right brake disk 1 pc \$550.00 × nn Front fork steering headcrown 1 pc \$580.00 X A Front fork steering stem with bearing 1 pc \$480.00 (-1-Front head fairing assembly 1 pc \$395.00 at Front right side air intake 1 pc \$75.00041 1 pc Yamaha logo \$210.00 cm/ 1 pc Right side coolant cover \$220.00 ? X n Spare coolant tank 1 pc \$1,050.007 1 pc Radiator assy \$70.00 7 x n Radiator hose 1 pc \$100.00.146-Exhaust gasket 4 pcs \$1,400.00 1 pc Exhaust header assy \$375.00 dd~ Right engine cover 1 pc \$60.00 ~4~ Right engine cover gasket 1 pc \$225.00 dtv Brake pedal assy 1 pc \$8,380.00 Less discount 10% \$838.00 \$7,542.00 Special nett items \$55.00 461 Radiator coolant 1 pc \$120.00 Nec 60 Fully synthetic engine oil @ \$30.00 4 pcs 80-\$100.00 7 1) Towing charges kepiace, realign and adjust above damaged parts, check wiring and \$800.00 200 lighting system 2) To replace and balance front wheel \$120.00 × AA 3) To knock, straighten chassis & body \$450.00 × ^^ 4) To remove/refit, replace (if damage) check and \$180.00 120 straighten front fork tubes. 5) \$300.00 150 Spray painting 6) \$9,667.00 **Total Estimate** 

## Note: The above estimate is subjected to the prevailing GST of 7%

. To display damaged part's ] during resurvey

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation.
- Third purty survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed

Page 1st to final approved from Immance Company

Acknowledged by Repairs

1-1-1-1

10490 60

Exam, to be advise .

Lumpsum-



EUPP COOLANT CONNETTON

## **BIKE PRODUCTION PTE LTD**

610, Serangoon Road S(218216) Tel: 63922555, 62995177 Fax: 62975400 ROC/ GST Reg No.: 200007407G

Date: 8 Nov 2019

## ASSESSMENT FOR REPAIR: YAMAHA MT-10 SP - FBL8813G

Chassis No.: JYARN455000001390

Engine No.: N530E008190

Qty	Description	<u>Estimate</u>
1 pc	Air Intake cover 2	\$115.00 A \$145.00 A \$50.00 A \$15.00 A
1 pc	Spare coolant tank cover inner	\$145.00 at
1 pc 5 pcs	Engine cover screws @ \$10.00	\$50.00 10
1 pc	U clip	\$15.00 rec
1 pc 3 pcs	O rings @ \$13.00	\$39.00
1 pc	Spare coolant elbow	\$39.00
		\$404.00
	Less discount 10%	\$40.40
		\$363.60
1	Additional labour for suppl and unconfirmed items	\$300.00 100
2	Reset Meter	\$120.00 60
	Total Estimate	\$363.60 \$783.60

Note: The above estimate is subjected to the prevailing GST of 7%

For Bike Production Pte Ltd

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation.
- \* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

6912-60

Tanfikh 16/12/19

# BIKE PRODUCTION PTE. LTD.

610, Serangoon Road Singapore 218216 Tel: 6392 2555 Fax: 6297 5400

## TAX INVOICE

For Bike Production Pte Ltd

Co. Registration No. 200007407G GST Reg. No. 200007407G GST Inclusive

		1.5	No: 62,38
ame AGA	SIA PACIFIC INS	MRANCED,	ate: 12/20
ddress:	HENZON WAY	1-60+	6 0(679120)
CNo:	Occupation :	D	OB :
el :		Driving Licer	nce :
	Particulars		Amount
Reg. No: FILL &	8136	Selling Price	4494
Make & Model: UAV	01-THO AHAN	+ Insurance	a O
Engine No: 34AR	N455000001390	+ Retention	• 0
	05008190	TOTAL PRICE	94494
nsurance Type: Com	prehensive Third Party Fire Theft	Third Party Only	
Colour:	Lumbern	Downpayment	Q 5500
A COLUMN TO THE	(Charle)	Page Sic	æ (300
Loan Amount	Interest rates	p.a.	\$ 4200
Terms : (	Monthly Instalments of \$	955)	294
N/R:	TEL:	4)	a 4494
GTR:	TEL:		
COE NO		TR	
amount within the stated p Title to the above-mentions All cheque payments are to pay Bike Production Pte Bike Production Pte Ltd The buyer shall inspect the buyer shall give notice in w conditions. If the buyer fall the buyer shall be bound to For hire purchase, no after	leared within 3 days of the invoice date. Deposition of the product of the buyer until the product of the buyer until the product of the buyer until the product of the pro	ne full amount and/or uction Pte Ltd. If che lus prevailing GST, ioned goods without a cation that goods are in whereof he alleges hall be deemed to be erms, including down	changes are paid eque dishonoured, the buyer has to notice in case of default in payment due and ready for collection. The that the goods are not in acceptable in accordance with the contract and payment and installment period, is
<ul> <li>20% of the total price plus</li> <li>For hire purchase, a Singal is required before the colle to financial approval.</li> <li>I confirm that the information of the owner of such personal</li> </ul>	hase agreement is made. In the event of cancellal prevailing GST and the deposit shall be forfeite corean guarantor between 21 year & 60 year of action of the above-mentioned goods. The guaranton I have provided is my personal data and, what data to provide such information. By providing to collect, use, store, transfer and / or discose	ed.  age and with a different of the shall not be an under the shall not my person this information I un	intresidential address from the buyer indischarged bankrupt and is subject onal date, that I have the consent of inderstand and give my consent for

data I or we have provided from sources other than myself or us for the purposes:

Chua Chiew Wei, Jason (Cai ZhouWei, Jason) Blk 162B Rivervale Crescent #14-218 Singapore 542162

Date: 4 Jan 2020

To: Mr Kwan Say Hwee Bike Production Pte Ltd 610, Serangoon Road Singapore 218216

Dear Sir,

# RE: AKNOWLEDGEMENT OF THE ACCIDENT REPAIR AND COLLECTION OF YAMAHA MT-10 SP VEHICLE NO.: FBL8813G

 Chua Chiew Wei, Jason (Cai ZhouWei, Jason), NRIC No.: 393H, have inspected the repair done by Bike Production Pte Ltd and the repair is in accordance to the repair quotation and/or surveyor report.

I have collected the above mentioned vehicle on 4 / /2020 at 620pm

Thank you very much for your attention.

Yours faithfully,

Chua Chiew Wei, Jason (Cai Zhou Wei, Jason)

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING							- 1-		
Case	Natified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj:	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed		tatus	2=000
Main	13 Nov 2019		12 Nov 2019 08:54 Edit Adj Rpt	\$\$5,500 Edit Es	0.00 timates	I DATE:	,500.00 bw Rpt	Report		114	
	Main	R	eference		laim Det	ails		Documen	nts		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by insurer]			
Insured:	CHUA CH	IEW WEI, JASO	N, ID: 58109393H,	Tel: +65	93621357	, En		ded@rocketma	il.com		
Vehicle Reg	FBL881	3G			Date of	Loss	07/11/2019 [30 Months	9 18:00 - :59 s and <b>16</b> Days !	From LT	A Reg Date (	Man Yr)]
Claim Type	OD / 44	31675816SG			Policy/Co		1800023006 (Comprehensive)				
					Excess:		5\$1,300.00	)			
Repairer:	Bike Prod	luction (HQ) No	610 Serangoon Road	d, 218216 S	Serangoon	- Tel	6299-5177				
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia		e Pte. Ltd. (SG) -						n)		
Adjuster:	21/11/20	Consultants Pt	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561	. [Handled	by M	IOHD TAUF	IKH BIN HAM	ID] [I	Final Rpt	due
Driver/Cus dian:	CHUA CHI	EW WEI, JASON (	38 / Male) , NRIC:	S8109393	H, Tel:	+6593	3621352 Em	ail: overloaded	@rocket	mail.com	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Compas	e Case Mail
ALC: EC	(27/12/2019)	: Alert - Adj Mai	ndate Approved (S ndate Approved (S ndate Approved (S	\$6972.60	- FBL88	13G -	Claim Han	dler: Nadaraji	a, D		
<ul> <li>AIG SG</li> </ul>	(13/11/2019)										
AIG_SG     AIG_SG	CIATED TAS	iks⊟					/iew All !	Search Tasks	Create	New Task	Complete

#### Claim Documents

\*FBL8813G (4431675816SG)
OD
Nov 7 2019 6:00PM
[CHUA CHIEW WEI, JASON]
Bike Production

Vid	eo		1 per	page 🔻	1
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	12/11/19 17:56	Video - Other	0	Load MP4	
			PARTICIONE	-	173
	essment Reports	Transition and a contract to the contract to t	1 per	Thumbnail	<b>Y</b>
No 1	Finalized On 12/11/19 12:21	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	FIRE
2	17/12/19 11:09	Adjuster Immediate Advice	Ö	Load HTM	
3	30/01/20 11:00	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
			-	-	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	STATE OF THE PARTY.	₹
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Tall
1	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
2	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	8
3	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>Z</b>
4	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	1
6	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	~
8	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	1
13	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load 3PG	~
15	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	1
16	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	N X
23	12/11/19 12:23		0	Load JPG	[X]
J	Control or an exercise	General View		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
24	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
25	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
26	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27.	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	50
30	12/11/19 12:23	General View	0	Load JPG	4

Vide	10		1 per page	~	$\mathbf{A}$
Na	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	Thumbr		_
31	12/11/19 12:23	General View	■ Load 3F	G	V
32	12/11/19 12:23	General View	1 Load 3F	AG	V
33	12/11/19 12:23	General View	1 Load JF	-G	Z)
14	12/11/19 12:23	General View	■ Load 3F	PG	8
35	12/11/19 12:23	General View	■ Load 3F	NG	V
36	12/11/19 12:23	General View	€ Load 3F	PG	Y
37	12/11/19 12:23	General View	1 Load 3	PG	50
38	12/11/19 12:23	General View	● Load 3F	eg .	V
39	12/11/19 12:23	General View	● Lnad JF	FG.	V
40	12/11/19 12:23	General View	■ Load 36	2G	V
41	12/11/19 12:23	General View	D Load 3	AG	V
42	12/11/19 12:23	General View	D Load 3	2G	V
43	12/11/19 12:23	General View	O Load 3	G	V
44	12/11/19 12:23	General View	1 Load J		V
45	12/11/19 12:23	General View	O Load 3		V
-		The state of the s	0 Load 3		V
46	12/11/19 12:23	General View	O Load 3		Z
47	12/11/19 12:23	General View			×
48	12/11/19 12:23	General View	D Load 3		_
49	12/11/19 12:23	General View	1 Load 3		V
50	12/11/19 12:23	General View	Load 3		V
51	12/11/19 12:23	General View	i Load Ji		×
52	12/11/19 12:23	General View	1 Load 3	PG	V
53	12/11/19 12:23	General View	1 Load 3	PG	V
54	12/11/19 12:23	General View	€ Load 3	PG	V
55	12/11/19 12:23	General View	■ Load 3	PG	~
56	12/11/19 12:23	General View	■ Load 3	PG	V
57	12/11/19 12:23	General View	€ Load 3	PG	V
58	12/11/19 12:23	General View	■ Load 3	PG	4
59	12/11/19 12:23	General View	€ Load 3	PG	V
60	12/11/19 12:23	General View	€ Load 3	PG	V
61	12/11/19 12:23	General View	■ Load 3	PG	4
62	12/11/19 12:23	General View	■ Load 3	PG	V
63	12/11/19 12:23	General View	■ Load 3	PG	V
64	12/11/19 12:23	General View	D Load 3	PG	V
65	17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3	PG	4
66	17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	Load 3		V
67	17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3		V
68	17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3	-	V
69	17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	1 Load J	$\rightarrow$	V
70		Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3	-	V
7-17-	17/12/19 10:32				Z
71	17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo		_	V
72	17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	O Load 3	_	
73	17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	O Load 3	1000	Z
74	17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	O Load 3	-	V
75	17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	① Load 3	_	Z
76	17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	O Load 3	-	V
77	17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	① Load 3	-	V
78	17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3	PG	V
79	17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3	PG	V
80	17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3	PG	V

111-17		- Indianapa - Indi	
Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	Thumbna	the same of the sa
1 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	142
2 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PC	-
3 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	
4 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PC	<b>∀</b>
5 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PC	
5 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PC	<b>V</b>
7 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPC	· 🐼
8 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPC	
9 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	Load 3PG	· 🔽
0 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	€ Load 3PC	· 12
1 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P0	
	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	40700
	DESCRIPTION OF THE CO.	1 Load JPC	- Annual
3   17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	O Load JPC	
4 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo		-
5 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	O Load JPC	-
6 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	
7 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	Load 3P6	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
8 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPC	
9 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PC	3 2
00 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	S Load 3Pt	3 3
01 17/12/19 10:32	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3Pd	3 <b>V</b>
02 30/01/20 09:50	Reinspection Photo	Load JPI	3 <b>2</b>
03 30/01/20 09:50	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	G 🛂
04 30/01/20 09:50	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	3 <b>1</b>
05 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	● Load JP	g 🔽
06 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	Load JP	Arresta
07 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	Load 3P	
08 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	Load JP	-
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		O Load JP	1000
09 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	3 Load JP	-
10 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	□ Load JP	
11 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo		
12 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	O Load JP	_
13 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	1 Load JP	-
14 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	1 Load JP	
15 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	1 Load JP	
16 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	<ul> <li>Load 3P</li> </ul>	-
17 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	6 Load JP	G 🗹
18 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	Load JP	G 🔽
19 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	<ul> <li>Load JP</li> </ul>	G 🛂
20 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	■ Load JP	G Z
21 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	1 Load JP	-
22 12/02/20 09:39	After Repair Photo	D Load 3P	
ocumentation		1 per page	$\sim$
io Relabel/Reorde	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbn	
12/11/19 12:21	FBL 8813G GIA.pdf	1 Load PO	_
12/11/19 12:22	POLICE REPORT.pdf	U Load PD	
12/11/19 12:22	CI & DRIVING.pdf	Load PD     Load PD     Load PD	
12/11/19 12:22	ESTIMATE.pdf ESTIMATE & SUPP MARKED.pdf	D Load PC	
14/144/19 11:10	ESTIMATE & SUPP MARKED 1.pd	O Load PC	

Merimen e-Claims Page 4 of 4

Vid	Video		1 per page V	
Nα	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	Thumbna	il Print
8	21/02/20 15:08	Discharge Voucher	1 Load PDF	

## **Linked Accident Report Documents**

			View	View in Brows	ser 🗸
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per s	age 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Braddell)		Thumbnail	Print
1	06/12/19 19:15	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
2	06/12/19 19:17	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
3	06/12/19 19:17	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
4	06/12/19 19:19	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per s	age 🔻	<b>3</b>
No	Finalized On	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Braddell)		Thumbnall	Print
1	08/11/19 15:23	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	N
2	08/11/19 15:23	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
3	08/11/19 15:23	Accident Photo	0	Load IPG	<b>✓</b>
4	08/11/19 15:23	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	Z
5	08/11/19 15:23	Accident Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
6	08/11/19 15:23	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	☑
7	08/11/19 15:23	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
8	08/11/19 15:23	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	M
9	08/11/19 15:28	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	M
10	08/11/19 15:28	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
11	08/11/19 15:28	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	120
12	08/11/19 15:28	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
13	08/11/19 15:28	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
14	08/11/19 15:28	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	V
15	08/11/19 15:28	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	Z
Do	cumentation		1 per i	page 🗸	2
No	Finalized On	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Braddell)	Postformed	Thumbnail	-
1	08/11/19 15:22	Identification Card , NRIC	0	Load TIF	
2	08/11/19 15:22	Identification Card , NRIC	0	Load TIF	
3	08/11/19 15:28	Sketch Plan	0	Load TIF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Nute: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way #08-16

Singapore 079120

Our File No:

CS/AIG19019967/T1SD3E2

Date:

OD

No

21/02/2020

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: Date of Loss: 07/11/2019

CHUA CHIEW WEI, JASON

Policy No:

Nature of Claim:

1800023006

Claim No: 4431675816SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

FBL8813G

Make & Model:

YAMAHA MT-10, 998cc

Engine No:

N530E008190

Reg. Date:

22/04/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JYARN455000001390 45287 km

Colour: Engine Capacity: Black

998 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: S\$25,000.00 Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

120/70 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

190/55 R17

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 5 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 5 mm

Front Right Side:

0 mm

Rear Right Side:

0 mm

Pre-accident Condition:

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	8,080.60	6,202.60	1,878.00	23.24
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,370.00	710.00	1,660.00	70.04
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	6,202.60 1,878.00 0.00 0.00 710.00 1,660.00 0.00 0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	10,450.60	6,912.60	3,538.00	33.85
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		5,500.00		
- Excess (S\$)	1,300.00	1,300.00	0.00	0.00
(S\$)	9,150.60	4,200.00	4,950.60	54.10
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	640.54	294.00	346.54	54,10
Nett Amount (S\$)	9,791.14	4,494.00	5,297.14	54.10

INSPECTION

Date Inspected:

Date of Assignment:

12/11/2019

11/11/2019

Inspected At:

Bike Production (HQ) No 610 Serangoon Road

Singapore 218216

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

	ecom	mar	hoh	Da	rto
к	ecom	mer	ıaea	Pa	$\pi s$

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT RIGHT FORK ASSY	Dented	1,990.00 FL	*1,990.00 FL
2	2		*STEERING STEM BEARINGS	Not Necessary	110.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT FORK STEERING HEADCROWN	Not Necessary	550.00 FL	*- FL
4	1		*FRONT FORK STEERING STEM WITH BEARING	Not Necessary	580.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*FRONT HEAD FAIRING ASSEMBLY	Cut	480.00 FL	*480.00 FL
6	1		*FRONT RIGHT SIDE AIR INTAKE	Cut	395.00 FL	*395.00 FL
7	1		'YAMAHA LOGO	Cut	75.00 FL	*75.00 FL
8	1		*RIGHT SIDE COOLANT COVER	Cut	210.00 FL	*210.00 FL
9	1		*SPARE COOLANT TANK	Not Necessary	220.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*RADIATOR ASSY	Dented	1,050.00 FL	*1,050.00 FL
11	1		*RADIATOR HOSE	Not Necessary	70.00 FL	*-FL
12	4		*EXHAUST GASKET	Necessary	100.00 FL	*100.00 FL
13	1		*EXHAUST HEADER ASSY	Dented	1,400.00 FL	*1,400.00 FL
14	1		*RIGHT ENGINE COVER	Dented	375.00 FL	*375.00 FL
15	1		*RIGHT ENGINE COVER GASKET	Necessary	60.00 FL	*60.00 FL
16	1		*BRAKE PEDAL ASSY	Bent	225.00 FL	*225.00 FL
17	1		*RADIATOR COOLANT	Necessary	55.00 FS	*55.00 FS
18	4		*FULLY SYNTHETIC ENGINE OIL	Necessary	120.00 FS	*60.00 FS
19	1		*AIR INTAKE COVER 2	Cut	115.00 FL	*115.00 FL
20	1		*SPARE COOLANT TANK COVER INNER	Cut	145.00 FL	*145.00 FL
21	5		*ENGINE COVER SCREWS	Necessary	50.00 FL	*50.00 FL
22	1		*U CLIP	Necessary	15.00 FL	*15.00 FL
23	3		*O RINGS	Necessary	39.00 FL	*39.00 FL
24	1		*SPARE COOLANT ELBOW	Cracked	40.00 FL	*40.00 FL
25	1		*FRONT RIGHT BRAKE DISK	Not Necessary	490.00 FL	*- FL
F=Fn	anchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	8,959.00	6,879.00
			- List Item Discount on L Items	10.00/10.00% (S\$)	878.40	676.40
				Total Parts (S\$)	8,080.60	6,202.60

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TOWING CHARGES	New	100.00	80.00
2	REPLACE, REALIGN AND ADJUST ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	New	800.00	200.00
3	TO REPLACE AND BALANCE FRONT WHEEL RIM	New	120.00	0.00
4	TO KNOCK, STRAIGHTEN CHASSIS & BODY BALANCING	New	450.00	0.00
5	TO REMOVE / REFIT, REPLACE (IF DAMAGE) CHECK AND STRAIGHTEN FRONT FORK TUBES	New	180.00	120.00
6	SPRAY PAINTING	New	300.00	150.00
7	ADDITIONAL LABOUR FOR SUPPL AND UNCONFIRMED ITEMS	New	300.00	100.00
8	RESET METER	New	120.00	60.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	2,370.00	710.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	a this print out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >